Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/201)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

06/21/2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office 103627596 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ios) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Amsted Rail Company, Inc. Internal Address: City: Chicago State: Illinois Country: US

Holland, L.P. Association " Individual(s) ∠ Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 311 South Wacker, Suite 5300 Corporation- State:\_\_\_ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) us Zip:60606\_\_ Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🔀 No Association Citizenship \_\_\_ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship US Execution Date(s) May Corporation Citizenship\_ X Assignment Merger Other\_ Citizenship \_ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,553,118 1,098,717 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: AMSTED Industries Incorporated Internal Address: Ed Brosius 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: <u>Two Prudential Plaza</u> Enclosed 180 N. Stetson St., Suite 1800 8. Payment Information: City: Chicago Zip: 60601 State: Illinois Phone Number: <u>312-819-8482</u> Deposit Account Number of 1280 666 666 661 788 Fax Number: 312 819 8484 Authorized User Name Edward Lancostus Email Address: ebrosius@amsted.com 9. Signature: Signature Date Total number of pages including cover Edward J. Brosius sheet, attachments, and document

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 004586 FRAME: 0736

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Holland, L.P., hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", owns the Trademarks listed in attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Amsted Rail Company, Inc., of 311 South Wacker, Suite 5300, Chicago, IL hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 311 South Wacker, Suite 5300, City of Chicago, and State of IL 60606 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, on behalf of the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks aforesaid together with the goodwill associated there with; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Trademarks are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004586 FRAME: 0737

Executed this $25$ day of $m \times 2011$ ,
at 1000 Holland Drive, Carte, Il 60417
·
Qana
Holland, L.P.
STATE OF $I//100$ (S)  COUNTY OF $U//1$ (S)  SS.
Before me personally appeared said P.C. Moe //ec
And acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Aday
of Jrly, 2011.  Light J. Robinson  Notary Public
Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  Elizabeth L. Robinson  Notary Public, State of Illinois     My Commission Expres 10/12/2011

2

## Schedule A United States Trademarks

Tradmark Registration Number	Registration Date
2,553,118	3/26/2002
1,098,717	8/8/1978

TRADEMARK REEL: 004586 FRAME: 0739